
2023 Eastern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-12   Conf: 16-1   Home: 12-3   Away: 12-6   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (257)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (3), SanGiovanni (2), Heaphy (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Armida
(1), SanGiovanni (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Leone (10), Totals (10), Opp (80)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-136), Leone (36-40), Vilchez
(34-34), Stoker (21-24), Bowen (18-18), Thompson (7-7), Heaphy (6-7), Marelli (3-3), Sands (2-2), Boone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Vilchez, Alyssa .349 41-41 126 19 44 12 2 0 22 60 .476 16 0 5 0 .420 1 7 5-6 34 72 2 .981
15 Remillard, Sarah .343 40-38 102 24 35 8 1 0 17 45 .441 20 1 23 0 .455 0 5 5-7 49 15 5 .928
34 SanGiovanni, Julia .340 41-41 106 15 36 6 0 7 28 63 .594 17 18 7 0 .486 5 2 2-3 52 66 19 .861
11 Darby, Taylor .320 38-31 100 21 32 3 0 3 16 44 .440 5 1 10 0 .355 1 3 11-13 34 1 1 .972
28 Baker, Maggie .294 38-36 51 13 15 2 0 0 9 17 .333 6 2 8 0 .390 0 2 15-16 65 2 2 .971
7 Marelli, Emma .286 41-39 105 23 30 5 2 0 10 39 .371 17 1 8 0 .390 0 7 8-10 59 59 12 .908
5 Heaphy, Victoria .282 38-36 103 11 29 11 0 2 18 46 .447 7 3 13 0 .339 2 2 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
9 Stoker, Carley .276 41-41 116 23 32 9 2 1 14 48 .414 15 0 31 0 .353 2 4 8-10 32 39 1 .986
13 Sands, Emma .500 11-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Rubeck, Maggie .308 13-9 13 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 0 0 1 0 .308 0 0 1-1 13 13 4 .867
14 Boone, Alexa .241 29-20 54 12 13 3 0 0 11 16 .296 6 2 15 1 .339 0 0 1-1 160 4 5 .970
23 Gruca, Ally .237 23-17 38 5 9 4 0 0 7 13 .342 6 3 12 0 .383 0 3 1-1 87 1 2 .978
17 Bowen, Maddy .224 29-20 49 6 11 1 0 0 5 12 .245 9 1 13 0 .356 0 6 1-2 80 4 2 .977
4 Sauve, Maddi .205 22-12 39 3 8 1 1 0 4 11 .282 4 0 4 0 .279 0 2 0-0 10 14 0 1.000
1 Leone, Grace .167 32-24 18 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .167 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0-1 119 22 1 .993
6 Vilchez, Sophia .000 10-0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Thompson, Abby .000 7-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 17 2 1 .950
33 Ciccarelli, Jillian .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Kenefick, Lily .000 6-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Armida, Kaylee .000 30-0 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4-6 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 41-41 1042 195 302 65 8 13 167 422 .405 132 33 158 1 .383 11 44 63-78 813 321 57 .952
Opponents .240 41-41 1048 129 251 29 3 9 110 313 .299 109 10 186 2 .314 11 29 64-68 857 350 86 .933

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Stoker, Carley 1.69 16-3 32 13 11 2-2 5 128.2 102 38 31 43 125 10 1 2 .212 9 3 0 3 13
3 Vilchez, Alyssa 2.23 12-4 23 20 7 3-2 0 113.0 99 50 36 45 50 11 1 5 .229 12 6 0 4 15
5 Heaphy, Victoria 5.45 1-4 9 7 0 0-0 0 25.2 37 27 20 9 10 5 1 2 .336 4 1 0 2 1
13 Sands, Emma 21.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 8 8 9 1 0 0 0 .462 6 0 0 1 0
14 Boone, Alexa 35.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 7 6 5 3 0 3 0 0 .636 3 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.58 29-12 70 41 18 7 5 271.0 251 129 100 109 186 29 3 9 .240 34 10 0 11 29
Opponents 3.61 12-29 70 41 18 2 1 264.0 302 195 136 132 158 65 8 13 .290 29 33 0 11 44



2023 Eastern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Sauve, Maddi 24 10 14 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heaphy, Victoria 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Kenefick, Lily 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Leone, Grace 142 119 22 1 .993 0 36 4 .900 10 0
9 Stoker, Carley 72 32 39 1 .986 0 21 3 .875 0 0
3 Vilchez, Alyssa 108 34 72 2 .981 4 34 0 1.000 0 0
23 Gruca, Ally 90 87 1 2 .978 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bowen, Maddy 86 80 4 2 .977 0 18 0 1.000 0 0
11 Darby, Taylor 36 34 1 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Baker, Maggie 69 65 2 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Boone, Alexa 169 160 4 5 .970 5 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Thompson, Abby 20 17 2 1 .950 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
15 Remillard, Sarah 69 49 15 5 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Marelli, Emma 130 59 59 12 .908 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Rubeck, Maggie 30 13 13 4 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 SanGiovanni, Julia 137 52 66 19 .861 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sands, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Armida, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Vilchez, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ciccarelli, Jillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1191 813 321 57 .952 18 128 8 .941 10 0
Opponents 1293 857 350 86 .933 112 234 133 .638 80 116


